Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
	<u> </u>		Attorney Docket No. 129344					
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Simon DELEONIBUS		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying		COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE					
		☐ Yes ☒ No	25, RUE LEBLANC IMMEUBLE "LE PONANT D"					
			F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	· 		☐Yes ☒ No					
	Assignment	Merger						
	Security Agreement	Change of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: <u>September :</u>	<u>13, 2006                                   </u>						
4.	A. Patent Application No.s 10/59	1.863	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Tide of Application: <u>FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR WITH SUITABLE SOURCE, DRAIN AND</u> <u>CHANNEL MATERIALS AND INTEGRATED CIRCUIT COMPRISING SAME</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	coπespondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
:	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83	320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	Fax Number: 703-836							
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
	original document.							
	William P. Berridge Registration No Jeffrey K. Bousquet Registration No		Date: October 10, 2006					
I	Jemey R. Dousque Registration 140		<u> </u>					

PATENT REEL: 018380 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 10/10/2006** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	DELEONIBUS SIMON	(5)	<u></u>	<u>-</u>	
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		_	
(. 0,		(3)		(7)		_	
		(4)		(8)		_	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to sch of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over				
(9) Insert Name of Assignet (9) Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique							
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	The Park III a Parket D" E-75015 PARIS France (FR)				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  [11] Field effect transistor with suitable source, drain					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	rield errect tr	rials and integ	rated circuit	comprisi	
			same				
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 129344		<u> </u>	_ )	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of	(13)	an an	. <u></u>	_		
	Signing of Application	(12)	OII				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/591,863	<u>.</u>		
(14)				6	<u></u>		
applicat. Assigne claims o reexami Patents full righ and agre- identific	ion or continuation or division in every way possible in obta 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees agreed agreed agreed agreed of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary in of this document.	to execute the term of the ter	the all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with the all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the results of the said of the said of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the results.	perform any act which may be nail Property or similar agreements y be necessary to obtain, maintained U.S. Patent and Trademark Officee, as Assignee of the entire integral and will not execute, any agigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this agales of the United States Patent and	ecessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or lice to issue any and all Letters letters, and covenants that he ha greements in conflict herewith, listingment any further and Trademark Office for	s	
				oposite the undersigned name(s 	). A2 1		
Date	<u>September 13</u>	, 20	<u> </u>	DELEONIBUS SImon	CIAL)		
Date					(\$EAL)		
Date					<del></del> -		
Date							
Dute							
Date	<del>.</del>						
Date	_ <del>-</del>		Inventor Signature		р		
Date	<del></del>						
	then it should be signed before	ore at lea	t two witnesses who also sign h		. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If	
	Sepramber 13.		<del> </del>	Marie-Andrée J OUVRAY	<u> </u>		
Date	September 13,	200	6 Witness	Enno D. BIBOW		_	

PATENT REEL: 018380 FRAME: 0899